
 

LOK SABHA  

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5622 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 26.07.2019 

 

“TEXTILE TRAINING CENTRE” 

 

  5622.    SHRI MANSUKHBHAI DHANJIBHAI VASAVA: 

      

  Will the Minister of TEXTILES वस्त्र मंरी 
be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal from the State of Gujarat for 

setting up of more textile training centres; and  

 

(b) if so, the details thereof? 

 

उत्तर 
ANSWER 

वस्त्र मंरी (श्रीमती स्मतृत ज़ूबिन इरानी) 
MINISTER OF TEXTILES 

(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI) 

 

(a) & (b): There is no proposal from the Government of Gujarat for setting up 

any new textile training centre in the State. However, this Ministry is 

implementing various Textiles sector schemes/programmes and conducts textiles 

training activities in partnership with training institutes, industry partners, State 

Governments by providing them necessary support for operational technical 

requirements. Opening of training centres under various schemes is need based and 

demand driven. The various Centres in the state of Gujarat where training is 

provided to textile workers are furnished below:- 

 
S. No. Name of the Centres Location  

1 Weavers Service Centre Ahmedabad 

2. Powerloom Service Centre,  Surat 

3. Powerloom Service Centre,  Umbergaon 

4.  MANTRA– Powerloom Service Centre,  Pandesara 

5.  MANTRA– Powerloom Service Centre,  Sachin 

6.  ATIRA – Powerloom Service Centre,  Ahmedabad 

7.  ATIRA – Powerloom Service Centre,  Dholka 
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